



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.507 OF 2025

Namdeo Uttamrao Ugale (Father of Deceased)
.Vs.

State of Maharashtra thr. PSO, PS Sakharkherda and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. S.D. Chande, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. K.R. Lule, APP for respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATED : 12.11.2025.

Notice issued to respondent nos. 2 to 8 is
awaited.

2. S.P. Buldhana shall make endeavor to serve
respondent Nos. 2 to 8 well in time.

3. List the appeal in the week commencing from
08.12.2025.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]