



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.507 OF 2025

Namdeo Uttamrao Ugale, Tah. Sindkhedraja, Dist. Buldhana
vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thr. PSO, PS, Sakharkherda, Tah. Sindkhedraja, Dist Buldhana and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S. D. Chande, Advocate for appellant.
Shri K. R. Lule, Additional Public Prosecutor for respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 10th December, 2025

It appears that respondent Nos.2 to 8 are recently served.

2. In order to give one more opportunity, list after Christmas vacation.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)