

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 507 OF 2025

Namdeo Uttamrao UgalePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso PsRESPONDENT
Sakharkherda Tah Sindkhedraja Dist Buldhana
And Others.

Mr. UJJWAL WASNIK ADV. H/F Mr. CHANDE SANTOSH
DAMODAR, ADV. FOR APPELLANT
APP FOR STATE
Ms. VIJAYALAXMI OBHAN, ADV. FOR R-2

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE**
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ

DATE : **23rd February, 2026**

P.C. :

LIST THE MATTER IN THE WEEK COMMENCING FROM
23/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)